Show #051521: CoWN Ride With Pride 2021 (05/14/2021-05/16/2021)
270. CoWN OAA: Open All Around - Shown: 9

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Points Owner's Name

1 473 Pale Chic Cody Crow 50.00

2 459 Gypsys Got A Gun Kathleen McPhaul 37.00

3 408 Little Starry Stik Woarrick Bergroth 35.00 Warrick Bergroth
4 419 SCR DUAL EDITION Cody Crow 34.00 Briana Danielsen
5 415 SLN Cow Commander Cody Crow 33.00

6 442 RESPOND LIKE REMEDY  Kelly A Hall 27.00 Grant Hall

7 411 Can You Call Again Kerry Cogburn 22.00

8 451 DHR Little Buenofire Faye Lankister 18.00

9 444 Houstons Little Lynx Joanna Hergenreder 11.00



Show #051521: CoWN Ride With Pride 2021 (05/14/2021-05/16/2021)
274. CoWN OWCH: Open Working Cow - Shown: 13

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Points Owner's Name

1 415 SLN Cow Commander Cody Crow 75.50 13.00
2 459 Gypsys Got A Gun Kathleen McPhaul 7250 12.00
3 458 All About That Cat Kathleen McPhaul 72.00 11.00 Kathleen McPhaul
4 473 Pale Chic Cody Crow 72.00 10.00
5 419 SCR DUAL EDITION Cody Crow 71.00 9.00 Briana Danielsen
6 408 Little Starry Stik Warrick Bergroth 68.00 8.00 Warrick Bergroth
7 460 Karisma Kathleen McPhaul 66.00 7.00 Kathleen McPhaul
8 431 Miss Shiney Gun Stik Phillip Franken 65.50 6.00 Phillip Franken
9 451 DHR Little Buenofire Faye Lankister 65.50 5.00

10 411 Can You Call Again Kerry Cogburn 65.00 4.00

11 490 Who Whiz Shining Phillip Franken 64.50 3.00 Kimberly Sherrard

12 444 Houstons Little Lynx Joanna Hergenreder 64.50 2.00

13 442 RESPOND LIKE REMEDY Kelly A Hall 62.00 1.00 Grant Hall
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SHOW: CoWN Ride With Pride 2021

CLASS: #274-CoWNOWCH-OpenWorking
Cow

DATE: 05/15/2021

1 Point Penalties:

A - Loss of working advantage

C - Using the comer or the end of the arena to tum the cow when
going down the fence

E - Changing sides of arena 1o tum cow

L - For each length horse runs past cow

P - Working out of position

R - Two-loop calch in amaleur and youth classes

S - Slipping rein

T - Failure to drive cow past middle marker on first lurn

V - Over-bridled (per maneuver)

W -Qutof frame (per maneuver)

E - Exhausting or overworking the cow before circling or roping
H - Hanging up onthe fence (refusing to urn)

K - Knocking down the cow without having 2 working advantage
R - Two-loop calch when roping in apen‘cowboy classes

Point Penalties:

- Failure to turn the cow both directions on the lence
N ——gg' < =St )

B - Spurring or hitling in front of cinch at any time

- Blatant disobedience

E - Use of either hand to instill fear/praise

R - Failure to catch when roping in openicowboy classes

2 Point Penaities:
A - Going around the corner of the arena before luming cow

B - In an open field turn animal gels within 3 feet of the end flence
before being lumed
R - Failure to catch if roping in amateur and youth classes

10 point Penaity:

U - Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance [Horse's Lail is obvious and constantly
carried inan unnatural manner in ever maneuver)

E - Repeated blatant disobedience
J - Schooling after entering the arena prior to caling for cow
K - Schooling horse between cows, if new cow is awarded
N- Failure to attempt any part of the class

R - Complete loss of rope in Open/Cowboy class

H- Use of two hands (except in snaffle bit or hackamore)

M - More than one finger between split reins or any fingers
between romal reins

Disqualification (DQ):

D - Disrespect or misconduct

G - lllegal equipment

F - Fall of horserrider

N - Improper weslern atlire

H- Leaving arena before run is complete

J - Bringing the cow straight over backwards landing on its back or head

RUN CONTENT ES
Each horse/nder team s scared between 0-100 points and automatically begins the run with a score of 70 gaints PENALTI
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RO R OHORSE AL AN

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - RANCH COW WORK

SHOW: CoWN Ride With Pride 2021

#274-CoWNOWCH-0OpenWorking
Cow

CLASS:

DATE: 05/15/2021

1 Point Penalties:

A - Loss of working advantage

C - Using the comer or the end of the arenato turn the cow when
going down the fence

E - Changing sides of arena to tum cow

L - For each length horse runs past cow

P - Working out of position

R - Two-loop cateh in amateur and youth classes

S - Slipping rein

T - Failure to drive cow past middie marker on first turn

V - Over-bridied (per maneuver)

W - Out of frame (per maneuver)

2 Point Penaities:

A - Going around the corner of the arena before lurning cow

B - In an open field turn animal gets within 3 feet of the end fence
before being turned

R - Failure to calch if roping in amateur and youth classes

Point Penalties:
E - Exhausling or overworking the cow before circling or roping
H - Hanging up onthe fence (refusing lo turn)
K - Knocking down the cow without having a working advantage
R - Two-loop catch when roping in oparicowboy classes

Point Penaities:

- Failure to turn the cow bath directions on the fence
B - Spurring or hitling in front of cinch at any time

- Blalant discbedience

E - Use of either hand to instill fear/praise

R - Failure fo catch when roping in openicowboy classes

10 point Penalty:

I.:;- Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's tail is obvious and conslantly
rried in an unnatural manner in ever maneuver)

E - Repeated blatant disobedience
J - Schooling after entering the arena prior to calling for cow
K - Schooling horse between cows, if new cow is awarded
N - Failure to attempt any part of the class

R- Complete loss of rope in Open/Cowboy class

H- Use of two hands (except in snaffle bit or hackamore)

M - More than one finger between split reins or any fingers
between romal reins

Disqualification (DQ):
A - Abuse

B - Lameness

D - Disrespect or misconduct

G - lllegal equipment

F - Fall of horse/rider

N = Improper weslern atlire

H- Leaving arena before run is complete

J - Bringing the cow straight over backwards landing on ils back or head

RUN CONTENT
Each horse/nder team s scored between 0-100 points and automatically bagins the run with a seare of 70 paints PENALTIES
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Show #051521: CoWN Ride With Pride 2021 (05/14/2021-05/16/2021)
272. CoOWN ORNN: Open Reining - Shown: 13

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Points Owner's Name
1 415 SLN Cow Commander Cody Crow 72.00 13.00
2 418 Mr Gallo Tee Cross Cody Crow 70.00 12.00 Katherine Wilson
3 459 Gypsys Got A Gun Kathleen McPhaul 69.00 11.00
4 473 Pale Chic Cody Crow 68.50 10.00
5 468 Six Guns Ally Payton Porterfield 68.00 9.00 EdwardV Peck
6 402 SS ONE EYED DESIRE Kelly A Hall 68.00 8.00 KarenArp
7 451 DHR Little Buenofire Faye Lankister 6750 7.00
8 417 1B Royal Cody Crow 66.50 6.00
9 408 Little Starry Stik Warrick Bergroth 65.50 500 Warrick Bergroth
10 411 Can You Call Again Kerry Cogburn 62.50 4.00
11 444 Houstons Little Lynx Joanna Hergenreder 61.00 3.00
OP112 419 SCR DUAL EDITION Cody Crow 62.00 2.00 Briana Danielsen
OP3+ 13 442 RESPOND LIKE REMEDY  Kelly A Hall 64.00 1.00 GrantHall
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AMERICAN QUARTIR
HORSE ASSOWIATION

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - REINING

| NATIONAL RANCH AND
IS TOUK GRS ALLIANCE

PATTERN 8

SHOW: CoWN Ride With Pride 2021

CLASS: #272-CoWNORNN-OpenReining

DATE: (5/16/2021

1i2 Point Penaltles:

- Starting a circle or exiting a rollback al a trot for up to two strides

- Delayed change of lead by one stride where the lead change is required by the pattern
description

- Failure to remain a minimum of twenty feet from the wall or fence when approaching a stop
and’or rollback

- Over-spin or under-spin up to 1/8 turn

1 Point Penaities:

- Over-bridled (per manewver)

= Out of frame (per maneuver)

- Out of lead in the circles, figure eights, or around the endof the arena. This penally is
cumulative and will be deducted for each quarter of a circle the horse is out of lead

= Over or under spinning 1/8to 1/4 turn

- Slipping rein
2 Point Penaities:
- Break of gait

- Freeze up in spins or rollbacks

- Failure o stop or walk before executing a lope departure on trot-in patterns

- Failure to be in a lope prior to the first marker on run-in palterns

- Failure to complelely pass the specified marker before initiating a stop position
- Trotting beyond 2 strides, but less than 12 circle or 1/2 length of arena

5 Point Penalties:

= Spurring in front of cinch
- Blatant disobedience
- Use of either hand ta instill fear/praise

10 Point Penalty:

- Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse’s tail is obvious and consistently carried in an unnatural
manner in every maneuver)

Off-Pattern (OP). Cannot place above others who complete pattern correctly

- Breaking pattern

- Inclusion of maneuver (i.e., over or under spinning, backing more than two strides)

- Repealed blatant disobedience

- Use of two hands (except in snaffle bit or hackamore)

- More than one finger between split reins or any fingers between romal reins (except two rein)
- Trotting in excess of 1/2 circle o 1/2 length of the arena

Disqualification (DQ):

- Abuse

- Lameness

- Disrespect or misconduct

- lllegal equipment

- Fall of horselrider

- Improper weslern atlire

- Leaving arena before paltern is complete

MANUEVER SCORES -
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AQHA

AMIERICAN QUARTIER
HORSE ASSOCTIATION

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - REINING

'NRSHA

ATICNAL RANCH AND
STULCK BICRSE ALLIANCE

PATTERN 8

SHOW: CoWN Ride With Pride 2021

CLASS: #272-CoWNORNN-Open Reining

DATE: (5/16/2021

1i2 Point Penalties:

- Starting a circle or exiting a rollback al a trot for up lo two strides

- Delayed change of lead by one slride where the lead change is required by the patiern
description

- Failure to remain a minimum of twenty feel from the wall or fence when approaching a slop
and/or rollback

- Over-spin or under-spin up to 1/8 tum

1 Point Penaities:

- Over-bridled (per manewver)

- Out of frame (per maneuver)

- Out of lead in the circles, figure eights, or around the end ol the arena. This penalty is
cumulative and will be deducted for each quarter of a circle the horse is out of lead

= Qver or under spinning 1/8to 1/4 turn

= Slipping rein

2 Point Penaities:

- Break of gait

- Freeze up in spins or rollbacks

- Failure to stop or walk before executing a lope departure on trol-in patterns

- Failure to be in a lope prior to the first marker on run-in patterns

- Failure to completely pass the specified marker before initiating a stop position
- Trotting beyond 2 strides, but less than 1/2 circle of 1,2 length of arena

5 Point Penalties:
- Spurring in front of ¢inch

- Blatant disobedience
- Use of either hand to inslil fear/praise

10 Point Penatty:

- Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's tail is obvious and consistently carried inan unnatural
manner in every maneuver)

Off-Pattern (OP): Cannot place above others who complete pattern correctly

- Breaking pattern

- Inclusion of maneuver (i.e., over or under spinning, backing more than two strides)

- Repeated blatant disobedience

- Use of two hands (except in snaffle bit or hackamaore)

- More than one finger between split reins or any fingers between romal reins (except two rein)
- Trotling in excess of 12 circle or 1/2 length of the arena

Disqualification (DQ):

- Abuse

-Lameness

- Disrespect or misconduet

- lilegal equipment

- Fall of horselrider

- Improper western allire

- Leaving arena before pattern is complete

MANUEVER SCORES -
Ww/0 # Each horse/nder team is scoredbetveen 0-100 points and aumatically begins the run with a score of 70 points s t_ F: w E
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Show #051521: CoWN Ride With Pride 2021 (05/14/2021-05/1 6/2021)

Place Back# Horse's Name

Rider's Name

273. CoWN OTRL: Open Trail - Shown: 17

Score Points Owner's Name

1
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OP1 15
OP1 16
oP2 17

473
457
442
481
408
419
418
412
490
417
411
459
415
451
431
443

Pale Chic
Playin Tango

RESPOND LIKE REMEDY

Shewtin Star

Little Starry Stik

SCR DUAL EDITION
Mr Gallo Tee Cross
Peptos Blue Oak
Who Whiz Shining

IB Royal

Can You Call Again
Gypsys Got A Gun
SLN Cow Commander
DHR Little Buenofire
Miss Shiney Gun Stik
Smart Ciello

Houstons Little Lynx

Cody Crow

Kelly A Hall
Kelly A Hall
Kelly A Hall
Warrick Bergroth
Cody Crow
Cody Crow
Cody Crow
Phillip Franken
Cody Crow
Kerry Cogburn
Kathleen McPhaul
Cody Crow

Faye Lankister
Phillip Franken
Christina Haxton

Joanna Hergenreder

74.50
74.00
68.50
68.00
66.50
66.00
66.00
64.50
64.50
63.00
63.00
61.00
59.50
58.50
61.00
34.00
62.00

17.00
16.00
15.00
14.00
13.00
12.00
11.00
10.00
9.00
8.00
7.00
6.00
5.00
4.00
3.00
2.00
1.00

Marla Maxey
Grant Hall

Karen Taylor
Warrick Bergroth
Briana Danielsen
Katherine Wilson
Katherine Wilson

Kimberly Sherrard

Phillip Franken



AQH z\ SHOW: CoWN Ride With Pride 2021
AMERICAN QUARTILR L Bt e 4 CLASS:#273 - CoWN OTRL - Open Trail
HHTORSE ASSOUIATION
VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - TRAIL DATE: 05/15/2021
1 Point Penaltles: 5 Polint Penalties: Ofi-Pattern (OP): Cannot place above others who complete
- Over-bridied (per maneuver) - Spurring in front of cinch pattern corractly
- Out of frame (per maneuver) - Blatant disobedience - Breaking pattern
- Each hit, bite, or stepping on a log, cone, plant or any component of the - Use of either hand to instill fear/praise - 3rd refusal
obstacle - Knocking over, stepping out of, or falling off of an obstacle - Repeated blatant disobedience
- Incorrect or break of gait at walk or trot for two strides or less - Drapping an object required to be carried - Failure to dally and remain dallied during the drag
- Both front or hind feet in a single-siride space ala walk or trot - 1stor 2nd cumulative refusal - Use of two hands (except in snaffle bit or hackamore)
- Skipping over or failing to step into required space - Letting go of gate - More than one finger between split reins or any fingers
- Incorrect number of strides, if specified -5 or more steps on mount/dismount or ground tie between romal reins
- One or two steps on mount/dismount onjer ground tie (except shifting to
balance) 10 Point Penaity: Disqualification (DQ):
- Splitlog in lope over - Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's tail is obvious| - Abuse
and consistently carried inan unnatural manner in every - Lameness
3 Point Penalties: maneuver) - Disrespect or misconduct
- Wrong lead or out of lead - lllegal equipment
- Draped reins - Fall of horselider
- Break of gait at lope - Improper western attire
- Break of gait at walk or lrot for more than two (2) strides - Leaving arena before pattern is complete
- Three to four steps on mount/dismount on ground tie
= e
OBSTACLE SCORES
Each horseirider t2am is scored between 0-100 paints and automatically begins the runwith a score of 70 paints -
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AQH A SHOW: CoWN Ride With Pride 2021
AMERICAN QUARTIR 4 GTRVT HORRE AT [NCF CLASS:#273 - CoWN OTRL - Open Trail
HORSE ASSOUIATION
VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - TRAIL DATE: 05/15/2021
1 Point Penalties: 5 Point Penalties: Off-Pattern (OP): Cannot bove others wh m
- Over-bridied (per maneuver) - Spurring in front of cinch pattern correctiy
- Outof frame (per maneuver) - Blatant disobedience - Breaking pattern
- Each hit, bite, or stepping on a log, cone, plant o any component of the - Use of either hand to inslifl fearipraise = 3rd refusal
obstacle - Knocking over, stepping out of, or falling off of an obstacle - Repeated blatant disobedience
- Incorrect or break of gait at walk or trot for two strides or less - Dropping an object required to be carried - Failure to dally and remain dallied during the drag
- Both front or hind fest in a single-stride space ata walk or trot - 1stor 2nd cumulative refusal - Use of two hands (except in snalfle bit or hackamore)
- Skipping over or failing to step into required space - Letling go of gate - More than one finger between spiit reins or any fingers
- Incorrect number of strides, il specified -5 or more sleps on mountdismount or ground tie between romal reins
- One or two sleps on mount/dismount on/or ground tie (except shifting to
balance) 10 Point Penalty: Disqualification (DQ):
- Splitlog in lope over - Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's tail is obvious) - Abuse
and consistently carried inan unnatural manner in every - Lameness
3 Point Penalties: maneuver) - Disrespect or misconducl
- Wrong lead or out of lead - lilegal equipment
- Draped reins - Fall of horse/rider
- Break of gait at lope - Improper western attire
- Break of gait at walk or trot for more than two (2) strides - Leaving arena before pattern is complate
L Three to foursleEs on mount/dismount on ground tie
OBSTACLE SCORES
Each harse'rider team is scored between 0-100 paints and automatcally beginsthe runwith a score of 70 points =
Ww/o # -1 /2 Extremely Paar, -1 Very Poor, -1/2 Raar, 0 Catrect, +1i2 Good, +1 Very Good, +11/2 Excellent - T
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AQHA

AMERICAN QUARTIR
HORSE ASSOUIATION

NRSHA

KATIOVA] BANCITANTY
STOK HORAF AT TIANCF

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - TRAIL

SHOW: CoWN Ride With Pride 2021

CLASS:#273 - COWN OTRL - Open Trail

1 Point Penalties:

= Over-bridied (per maneuver)

- Out of frame (per manewver)

- Each hit, bite, or stepping on a log, cone, plant or any component ol the
obstacle

- Incorrect or break of gait at walk or trot for two strides or less

- Both front or hind feet in a single-stride space ata walk or tra!

- Skipping over or failing to step into required space

- Incorrect number of strides, if specified

- One or two steps on mount/dismount onsor ground tie (except shifting to
balance)

- Splitlog in lope over

Point Penalties:
- Wrong lead or out of lead
- Draped reins
- Break of gait at lope
- Break of gait at walk or trot for more than two (2) slrides

- Threa to four steps on mountidismount on ground tie

—=
5 Point Penalties:

- Spurring in front of cinch

- Blatant disobedience

- Useof either hand to instil fear/praise

- Knocking over, stepping out o, or falling off of an obstacle
- Dropping an object required to be carried

- 1stor2nd cumulative refusal

- Letting go of gate

- 5 or more sleps on mountidismount or ground tie

10 Point Penalty;

- Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's tail is obvious
and consistently carried in an unnatural manner in every
maneuver)

DATE: 05/15/2021

Off-Pattern (OP): Cannot place above others who complete
pattern correctly
- Breaking pattern

- 3rd refusal

- Repeated blatant disobedience

- Failure to dally and remain dallied during the drag

- Use of two hands (except in snaffle bit or hackamore)

- More than one finger between split reins or any fingers
between romal reins

Disqualification (DQ):

- Abuse

- Lameness

- Disrespect or misconduct

- lllegal equipment

- Fall of horse/rider

- Improper western altre

- Leaving arena before pattern is complete

wio #

OBSTACLE SCORES

Each harse/rder eam is scared between 4-100 paints and automatically beginsthe run with a scare of 70 paints
-1 1/2 Extremely Paar, -1 Very Poor, -1/2 Poar, 0 Carrect, +1:2 Good, +1 Very Good, +11/2 Excellent

1 2 3

4 5 6 7 8
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Show #051521: CoWN Ride With Pride 2021 (05/14/2021-05/16/2021)
271. CoWN OPLS: Open Pleasure - Shown: 12

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Points Owner's Name

1 473 Pale Chic Cody Crow 74.00 12.00
2 419 SCR DUAL EDITION Cody Crow 73.50 11.00 Briana Danielsen
3 442 RESPOND LIKE REMEDY  Kelly A Hall 72.00 10.00 Grant Hall
4 408 Little Starry Stik Warrick Bergroth 7150 9.00 Warrick Bergroth
5 459 Gypsys Got A Gun Kathleen McPhaul 70.50 8.00
6 417 B Royal Cody Crow 69.50 7.00
7 411 Can You Call Again Kerry Cogburn 67.50 6.00
8 402 SS ONE EYED DESIRE Kelly A Hall 65.00 5.00 KarenArp
9 444 Houstons Little Lynx Joanna Hergenreder 55.50 4.00

OP110 468 Six Guns Ally Payton Porterfield 71.00 3.00 EdwardV Peck

OP111 415 SLN Cow Commander Cody Crow 66.50 2.00

OP112 451 DHR Little Buenofire Faye Lankister 65.00 1.00



AQHA PATTERN  SHOW: oo\ Rige with pride 2021

E AR 1 .
Sopcan SUBLELR CLASS: 4971 - CoWN OPLS - Open Pleasure
AQHA RANCH RIDING DATE: 05/16/2021
1 Point Penalties: 10 Point Pena

- Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's lail is obvious and consistenlly carried in an unnatural manner
in every maneuver)

- Qver-bridled {per maneuver)

F Qutof frame (par maneuver)

I Too slow (per gait)

- Break of gait at walk or trot for two (2) sirides of less

- Eliminates maneuver
F Point Penatties: - Incomplete maneuver
Wrong lead or oul of lead - Use of wo hands (except junior and level 1 horses shown in 2 snaffle bithackamore), more than ane finger
- Draped reins (per maneuver) between split reins or any fingers between romal reins (excepl inthe low-rein).
- Break of gait at lope
- Break of gait at walk or trol for more than two (2) strides Disgualification (DQ):
- Out of lead or eross-cantering more than two (2) strides when changing leads - llegal equipment including hoof black, braided or banded manes, or tail exlensions
- Trotting more than three (3) strides when making & simple lead change - Willful Abuse
- Severe or disturbance of any obstacie - Major disobedience or schooling
- Lameness
Point Penalties:
Blatant disobedience (kick, bite, buck, rear, elc.) for each refusal
MANEUVER SCORES
wio # Each horsa/rdar leam s scored belwasn 0-100 pomis and avlomal cally begins the run win a scorg al 70 pants %
-1142 Extramaly Poor, -1 Very Poor, -1/2 Poor, 0 Carract, +1/2 Good, +1 Very Good, +11/2 Excallant E g E : E E
o < = Q o
Maneuver Description xtWalk | Trot J|ExtTrot | Lope | Stop& | Walk Lope | Ext Lopt Trot Stop & g 1 g -] &
Reverse Back A e o
Maneuver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 1 12 13 14 15
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AQHA PATTERN  SHOW: .\ Ride With Pride 2021

1

o il A e CLASS: 4271 CoWN OPLS - Open Pleasure

AQHA RANCH RIDING DATE: 5162021

i Point Penaitiog:
- Over-bridied (per maneuver)
- Out of frame (per maneuver)
- Too slow (per gait)
- Break of gait at walk or trot for two (2) strides o less
- Eliminates maneuver
3 Point Penalties: - Incomplete maneuver
- Wrong lead or out of lead - Use of lwo hands (excepl junior and level 1 horses shawn in 2 snaffle bithackamore), more than one finger
- Draped reins (per maneuver) between spiit reins or any fingers between romal reins (exceplin the low-rein).
- Break of gail at lope
- Break of gait at walk or trot for more than two (2) strides Disqualification (DQ):
- Oul of lead or cross-canlering more than wo (2) strides when changing leads - lllegal equipment including hool black, braided or banded manes, or lail exlensions
- Trolting more than three (3) strides when making & simple lead change - Willful Abuse
- Severe or disturbance of any obstacle - Major disobedience or schooling
- Lameness
Paint Penalties:
Blatant disobedience (kick, bite, buck, rear, ete.) for sach refusal
MANEUVER SCORES
wio # Each horsed der team s scored Detwaen $-100 pomts and automal caly begins tha run win ascore ol 70 ponis %
-1 %2 Extremaly Poor, -1 Very Paor, -1/2 Paor, 0 Conecl, + 142 Good, +1 Very Goad, +1 142 Excellan E E E E‘ g E
O=x|s=| & <
Maneuver Description §xtWalk | Trot  [ExtTrot | Lope | Stop& | Wak | Lope [ Extlopd Trot | Stopé it 2 a
Reverse Back s S
Maneuver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 1" 12 13 14 15
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